
  March 2, 2020 

  AGENDA  

Location: 
Brighton Area Schools 
BAS Board Room Project Number: 18-785 

Project: BAS 2019 Bond Date: 3-2-20, 4:30 pm 
 

1. Review meeting minutes dated 2/17/20 Committee meeting. 

2. Contract status. 

a. Soils investigation 

i. 3/2/20 recommendation to board 

ii. 3/9/20 Board action 

3. Project scope / estimate review 

a. BECC, Concessions/Toilet Building 

i. IDI present Schematic Design 

ii. Clark Construction present estimate 

iii. Committee review, comments and action. 

b. Maintenance Building 

i. IDI present Schematic Design 

ii. Clark Construction present estimate 

iii. Committee review, comments and action. 

c. STEAM, High School 

i. Meeting review 

ii. Final program approval 

4. General open discussion. 

Action Items: 

1. Completion of Drinking Fountain package for bidding purposes. 

2. Schematic Design Bid Pack Two, 2021 STEAM / Scranton / High School, issued for review 5/1/20. 

Distribution:  BAS Project Team 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 

      MEETING MINUTES 
 
1021 West Baraga Avenue,   8571 W. Grand River Ave., Suite 600 
Marquette, Michigan 49855  Brighton, Michigan 48816             
Phone (906) 228-4480       Fax (906) 228-7524  Phone: (810) 229-2701 Fax: (810) 229-6767   

Location: 
Brighton Area Schools 
BAS Board Room Project Number: 18-785 

Project: BAS 2019 Bond Date: 2-17-20, 4:30 pm 
 
Present: Refer to attached. 
 

Discussion: Purpose of meeting to discuss 2019 Bond scope. 
 

1. Reviewed meeting minutes dated 2/3/20. 

a. Approved to be issued with exception of Item 4i. to include “renderings, pictures,”. 

b. Minutes from field visit dated 2/3/20. Corrections; delete Item 4 and Action items; then issue. 

2. Contract status. 

a. Professional and Construction Manager Service contracts are all approved. Working on 

signatures. 

b. Soils investigation 

i. 2/4/209 issue RFP 

ii. 2/14/20 proposals received. Soils…not ready for approval or recommendations.  Not all 

are comparable. Proposals are to be all inclusive and should include; resumes -showing 

experience; rates; mileage; etc.). 

iii. 3/2/20 recommendation to board 

iv. 3/9/20 Board action 

3. Establishment of design process standards and approvals. Committee meeting should not be for 

“designing” time.  Committee shall designate person(s) to provide necessary information and direction 

on an as need basis. 

4. Project scope / budget 

a. BECC, Concessions/Toilet Building / Sloan Field lighting, grass improvements 

i. IDI presented current plan for approval. Direction given including: 

1. Storage 104 space to be reduced. 

2. Toilet fixtures to be reduced to two water closets for the Women 102 and one 

water closet and one urinal for the Men 101. 

3. Preference is for mechanical unit to be located within the attic trusses. 

4. Bottle filler to be provided between the Women 102 and Men 101 entrances. 



 

 

5. Delete the unisex toilet. 

6. Storage 105, shall be relocated behind the Storage 104. 

7. Field lighting electrical feed should be tested prior to new lighting system. 

8. Water source shall be provided next to soccer benches. 

9. Soccer field to have sprinkler system replacement. 

10. Purpose to remove crown on field. 

b. Maintenance Building layout was approved to move forward. 

c. STEAM, High School, meeting and program status 

i. Chris Turner update the committee meeting results. 

ii. Design shall include (3) classrooms, 100 to 125 students. 

iii. Additional meetings planned to better define needs and curriculum. 

iv. Next meeting with Greg Gray and representatives set for Thursday’s (3:00pm). 

v. Matt Jordan’s program will be put into the STEAM center. 

5. General open discussion. 

a. Scanning of existing drawings status discussed.  IDI to assist Mike with an RFP for scanning 

services. The firm ARC shall be coming on site to review and provide a proposal.  No RFP at 

this time. Paul Twigg recommended Iron Mountain. 

https://www.ironmountain.com/digital-transformation/document-imaging 

Action Items: 

1. Development of STEAM program. 

2. Issuance of Schematic Design Documentation, Phase 1, Thursday. 

Distribution:  BAS Project Team 

  
 



Brighton Area Schools, 2019 Bond BAS Project Team Meeting

Name Position Phone Email 2/17/2020

Brighton Area  Schools

125 South Church Street, Brighton, MI 48116 810‐299‐4000

Dr. Greg Gray Superintendent 517‐376‐0133 grayg@brightonk12.com X

Mike Engelter Asst. Superintendent 248‐444‐0719 engelterm@brightonk12.com X

Sharon Irvine Asst. Superintendent 734‐678‐8517 irvines@brightonk12.com

Scott Jacobs Dir. Of Operations 810‐499‐3355 jacobss@brightonk12.com X

Chris Turner Dir. Of Technology 517‐575‐8610 turnerc@brightonk12.com X

John Thompson Dir. Of Athletics 810‐223‐1613 thompsj@brightonk12.com X

Andy Burchfield Board Member burchfielda@brightonk12.com X

Bill Trombley Board Member 810‐360‐9916 trombleyw@brightonk12.com X

Ken Stahl Board Member 810‐599‐0561 stahlk@brightonk12.com X

Integrated Designs Inc.

8571 W. Grand River Ave., Suite 600, Brighton, MI 48116 810‐229‐2701

Scott Hoeft Architect 810‐599‐4814 scott@intdesigns.com X

Andy Adams Architectural Design 906‐361‐4637 andy@intdesigns.com

Chad Parkhurst Mechanical Design 618‐799‐8078 chad@intdesigns.com

1021 W. Baraga Avenue, Marquette, MI 49855 906‐228‐4480

Andrew Mansfield Civil Engineer 810‐610‐0081 andrewm@intdesigns.com

Brian Kudej Civil Engineer 906‐360‐1798 brian@intdesigns.com

Nathan Clish Structural Design 906‐204‐4068 nate@intdesigns.com

Phil Neimi Structural Engineer 906‐250‐4013 phil@intdesigns.com

Steve Boettcher Mechanical  Engineer 906‐236‐3627 steve@intdesigns.com

Adam  Manty Electrical Design 906‐236‐3625 adam@intdesigns.com

Tom Heiskanen Electrical Design 906‐362‐3632 tom@intdesigns.com

Shannon Finnila Project Coordinator 906‐250‐4866 shannon@intdesigns.com

Linhout Associates

10465 Citation Drive, Brighton,  MI 48116 810‐227‐5668

Peit Lindhout Architect 810‐599‐6082 pwl@lindhout.com

Jason McIntyre Architect 810‐227‐5668 djm@lindhout.com X

T2 Designs Inc.

248‐486‐9249

Tracy Taylor Interiors / Furniture 248‐444‐8180 tracy@t2designsinc.com X

Barton Malow Company

26500 American Drive, Southfield, MI 48034 248‐436‐5000

Paul Twigg Technology Consultant 248‐672‐9634 paul.twigg@bartonmalow.com X

Brian Jessie Technology Consultant brian.jessie@bartonmalow.com X

Clark Construction Co.

2660 Superior  Court, Auburn Hills, MI 48326 248‐286‐1000

3535 Moores River Drive, Lansing MI 48911 517‐372‐0940

Gary Steller Construction Mgr. 517‐881‐9198 gsteller@clarkcc.com X

Stephanie Flagg Project Manager sflagg@clarkcc.com X

Paul Bemis 248‐808‐5080 pbemis@clarkcc.com

Contracting  Resources

8273 Grand River Avenue, Suite 150,  Brighton, MI 48116 810‐229‐4320

Jim Barnas Construction Mgr. 248‐514‐9197 jbarnas@contractingresources.net

Michael Barnas Project Superintendent

10511 Citation Dr Suite 200, Brighton, MI 48116

Integrated Designs, Inc 2/23/2020


